

## The School Board of Broward County, Florida Supply Management & Logistics Department 7720 W. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 323 Sunrise, Florida 33351

(754) 321-0505

| Docume   | nt 01250g (00 6  | 3 63)-Cor               | nstructi          | on Chan      | ge Order - Item # 03   |  |
|--|--|-------------------------|-------------------|--------------|--|--|
| Project No. &  | : P.001740   |                         | Date:             | 1/19/18      |  |  |
| Location No.:  | 0521   |                         | Facility<br>Name: | North And    | rews Gardens Elem. School  |  |
| Project Title:<br>Project Descr  | Canopy Addition<br>iption: North Andrew  | s Gardens E             | lementary         | School Car   | nopy Addition at Portables   |  |
| Contractor:  |  |                         |                   |              |  |  |
|  | ACA Contractors Inc.   | Dated:                  |                   | _CO          | R #4 Dated 10/18/17  |  |
| Description of   | Change: Sleeve and re  | e-route unde            | rground w         | ater and ele | ctrical pipes.   |  |
|  |  |                         |                   |              |  |  |
|  |  |                         |                   |              |  |  |
| Attachments:   | Consultant Recomm  | nendation, A            | CA Propo          | sal, DAB pro | oposal   |  |
|  |  |                         |                   |              |  |  |
| Reason For Change: Underground water and electrical pipes were in conflict with the proposed   |  |                         |                   |              |  |  |
| canopy footin  | gs.  |                         |                   |              |  |  |
|  |  |                         |                   |              |  |  |
|  |  |                         |                   |              |  |  |
|  |  |                         |                   |              |  |  |
|  |  |                         |                   |              |  |  |
| Summary:   |  |                         |                   |              |  |  |
| Total of Credits and/or Added Costs:  Add: \$\$3,002.00  |  |                         |                   |              | 2.00   |  |
|  |  |                         | Dedu              |              |  |  |
| The Contract   | : Time will be (increase   | d) <del>(decreasc</del> | ed) by:           | 2            | Days   |  |
| COMPENSATIO  | N FOR EXTENDED TIME S  | SHALL BE DUE            | E AS A RES        | ULT OF THIS  | TH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. HIS FORM SHALL VOID THE ITEM. |  |
|  |  | I III S FORIVI.         | ANTALIER          | MION TO II   |  |  |
| Redommend  |  | Accepted                | 61                | 21 - 1.10    | Reviewed and Concurred   |  |
| Project Consultant's   | 02/02/20/8<br>s Signature Date   | Contractor's Sign       | CAUAU<br>nature   | Date         | Project Manager Date   |  |
| MICHAEL F HOWES JR ALFONSO CANALES JEAN-Marc Down  |  |                         |                   |              |  |  |
| to the state of th | Project Consultant's Typed Name  Contractor's Typed Name  Project Manager's Typed Name  ACA CONTRACTORS, INC  CRUE-Heart |                         |                   |              |  |  |
| Project Consultant   |  | Contractor's Firm       |                   | JE, BIL      | The School Board of Broward County, FL   |  |
| This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff   |  |                         |                   |              |  |  |
| Change Order Categories Sub Categories   |  |                         |                   |              | Sub Categories   |  |
| ☐ Owner's Requ   | iest ⊠Unforeseen ∐ Const   | litant Error 🔲 C        | onsultant Omi     | ssion  Regi  | ulatory Compliance Safety/Emergency  |  |



## The School Board of Broward County, Florida Supply Management & Logistics Department 7720 W. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 323 Sunrise, Florida 33351

(754) 321-0505 Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order - Item # 04 Project No. &: P.001740 Date: 1/19/18 Location No.: Facility 0521 Name: North Andrews Gardens Elem, School Project Title: Canopy Addition North Andrews Gardens Elementary School Canopy Addition at Portables Project Description: Contractor: Reference Letter Canopy By Design Dated: DOP Invoice Dated 8/3/17 Description of Change: Direct Owner Purchase Attachments: Canopy By Design Invoice and DOP form Reason For Change: Purchase walkway material in order to get the tax savings. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$ Deduct: \$ 24,868.00 The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ALTER THIS FORM. ANY ALTERATION TO THIS FORM SHALL VOID THE ITEM. Reviewed and Concurred ALFONSO CANA Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name ACA CONTRAC Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name e School Board of Broward Co This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Change Order Categories Sub Categories

☑ Owner's Request ☐ Unforeseen ☐ Consultant Error ☐ Consultant Omission

☐Regulatory Compliance ☐ Safety/Emergency